
 

Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-39/SERP/SSU/NIA Claims    Date:07/03/2019 

 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 50800000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 

 
      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 

maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 
the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 

 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 301895725636 Doddivari Chinna Ramudu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 318925593236 Ankay Gopi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 214232765619 Chakali Ramesh AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 592831783674 Bandaru Chinna Kondanna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 527491507555 Manchala Nallappa AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 639926313581 Bogam Lakshminarayanamma AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 295861219488 Boya Govindu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 693818005269 Kuruba Belle Eeeramma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 990726273584 Malle Muthyalanna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

10 Anantapur 982023373783 Boya Gari Narayanappa AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 922940346115 Jelipigari Venkata Narayana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 271578494563 Gudla Nidumamidappa AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

13 Anantapur 902053556704 Budda Sreenivasulu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

14 Anantapur 887359337085 Talari Nallappa AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 100000 

15 Anantapur 976902059028 Patra Sreeramulu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

16 Anantapur 573819526090 Jayachandra Reddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

17 Anantapur 987753986267 Chanda Venkatesulu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

18 Anantapur 984807873298 Boya Thimmappa AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

19 Anantapur 937528630692 Ragipindi Lalitamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

20 Anantapur 384204804216 Sake Kullayaswamy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

21 Chittoor 747065306827 G Prabhakar AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

22 Chittoor 892590169305 Nitiesh AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

23 Chittoor 835496988609 E Ragamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

24 Chittoor 331064572474 M Mani AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

25 Chittoor 552632499246 P Subba Reddy AXISP00037937940 27/02/2019 200000 

26 Chittoor 986582318368 V Ramamurthi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

27 Chittoor 531409023748 Lokesh AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 100000 

28 Chittoor 916382985417 Atturu Madhu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

29 Chittoor 411607943427 Gaddam Hari AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

30 Chittoor 660997749570 S Dharma Reddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

31 Chittoor 598469027523 K Bujjamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

32 EastGodavari 796221991587 Mattaparthi Adi Narayana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

33 EastGodavari 296282161241 Virothi Veerababu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

34 EastGodavari 909718691816 Tiragati Chinnarao AXISP00037937940 27/02/2019 100000 
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35 EastGodavari 706926792429 Appaana Nanaji AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

36 EastGodavari 951304337557 Rayudu Dhanaraju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

37 EastGodavari 570145262540 Dadala Satyavathi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

38 EastGodavari 770653954550 Pothula Ravi Shekhar AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

39 EastGodavari 355467024150 Velugubantla Sudhakar AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

40 EastGodavari 501332829614 Namburi Bharathi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

41 EastGodavari 614894155167 YASARAPU RAMBABU AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

42 EastGodavari 621814341995 MACHCHA CHANDRARAO AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

43 EastGodavari 414575581967 Choppalla Rajesh AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

44 EastGodavari 559820830642 murla kommireddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

45 EastGodavari 855631988738 
Kuncharla Pati Venkateswara 

Raju 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

46 EastGodavari 876354823504 Pampana Venkataramana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

47 EastGodavari 623293705010 Boggula Boyaju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

48 EastGodavari 745252607271 Baipa Chinna Nagu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

49 EastGodavari 930824372776 Peetha Venkata Ramana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

50 EastGodavari 934841621521 
Koneti Satyanarayana Aliyas 

Annavaram 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

51 EastGodavari 909434258185 
KONDEPUDI VENKATESWARA 

RAO 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

52 EastGodavari 793995491614 Gollapalli Raju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

53 EastGodavari 461963864431 GALI CHINABHIMANNA AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

54 EastGodavari 244129599622 Penkey Nageswararao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

55 EastGodavari 222207921887 MANE ARJUN AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

56 EastGodavari 266008323038 Gurrala Nagaraju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

57 EastGodavari 348333088848 Padala Suryanarayana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

58 EastGodavari 212187036170 
Kankanamipati Shiva 

Ramakrishna 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

59 EastGodavari 331328608061 Baddi Venkateswararao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

60 EastGodavari 699503922636 Boddu Rambabu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

61 EastGodavari 837829692468 Kadali Rambabu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

62 EastGodavari 665654746541 
Lakkim Sette Venkateswara 

Rao 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

63 EastGodavari 506451129596 Thota Nagamani AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

64 EastGodavari 357047787633 
Darsipudi Venkata 

Suryanarayana Murthy 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

65 EastGodavari 264190236375 Nakka Sreenu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

66 EastGodavari 303105600067 Chithuluri Appanna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

67 EastGodavari 269827044520 mahamad jikriya AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

68 EastGodavari 445850084049 Palli Srinivasarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

69 Guntur 924982827727 Devarakonda Adinarayana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

70 Guntur 736920561945 Shaik John Bi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

71 Guntur 271997423871 Muttukuri Subbarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

72 Guntur 413090725072 Kasarla Pulla Rao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

73 Guntur 578217746632 Kakani Yesumanimma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

74 Guntur 880061983277 Dokku Ramadevi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

75 Guntur 753823290887 Tanniru Narasaiah AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

76 Guntur 501311654585 Dasari Jojamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

77 Guntur 984625251337 Nallagorla Srinivasarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

78 Guntur 765904874062 Shaik Baji AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

79 Guntur 386042586295 Shaik Sham Shuddin AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

80 Guntur 581806775049 Thota Venkata Subbarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

81 Guntur 823960663065 Kuchipudi Nageswararao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

82 Guntur 737463822530 Tagaram Ramulamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

83 Guntur 764907422787 Annavarapu Raju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

84 Guntur 684547361573 Mallela Peddaiah AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

85 Guntur 668573257312 Vanipenta Bala Anki Reddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

86 Guntur 804901193563 Tapa Malleswari AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

87 Guntur 604040808163 Madduri Anand AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

88 Guntur 604092172370 Kota Rajashekar AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

89 Guntur 579834688113 Nerilla Raju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

90 Guntur 975491860844 Peddinti China Mastan AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

91 Guntur 316219002595 Tanniru Ankammarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

92 Guntur 624935634374 Pinnaboina Venkateswarlu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

93 Krishna 942065756237 Duriseti Veerachari AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

94 Krishna 283215340061 Jonnalagadda Yesu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 
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95 Krishna 907109495310 Medepalli Rajashekhar AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

96 Krishna 332096766972 Dayaka Nageswara Rao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

97 Krishna 928947001960 Chitturi Rama Devi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

98 Krishna 335903325737 Kesanakurthi Rajesh AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

99 Krishna 916186608296 Katta Venkata Narasayya AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

100 Krishna 865824201353 Shaik Rafi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

101 Krishna 345250828611 PEMMI AYYAPPA AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

102 Krishna 345561384587 Mandava Krishnarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

103 Krishna 595359183939 
PERUBOYINA LAKSHMANA 

SWAMY 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

104 Krishna 254505689456 Kagita Venkateswara Rao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

105 Krishna 807222172745 Shaik Gowsi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

106 Krishna 719723072342 Parisapogu Chaitanya AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

107 Krishna 697516280542 Murala Ratnakar Rao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

108 Krishna 273230930310 Repani Gopala Krishna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

109 Krishna 628305886072 Yalakurthi Ajay Babu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

110 Krishna 561602407794 Tumma Naga Raju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

111 Krishna 824945745015 Pamu Venkateswara Rao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

112 Krishna 342624950469 Nernakanti Pichaiah AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

113 Krishna 309584354684 Battula Balakrishna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

114 Krishna 342153137030 Merugumala Samrajyam AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

115 Krishna 993764546627 Thodeti Raju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

116 Krishna 430283296285 Bonthu Ananda Babu Bhushan AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

117 Krishna 593253568462 Kammila Jagadeesh Babu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

118 Krishna 513982290139 Muthuraman Narayanan AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

119 Kurnool 839979675921 P Krishna Mohan Reddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

120 Kurnool 398734246552 VADDE ANJANEYULU AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

121 Kurnool 513118812631 Owk Chinna Ramudu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

122 Kurnool 944822302031 Narssipalle Abdul Subhan AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

123 Kurnool 453333437540 GOLLA VEERAPRASAD AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

124 Kurnool 796605501891 Shaik Haji Bi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

125 Kurnool 351238382960 Lal Khan Gari Gafar AXISP00037937940 27/02/2019 100000 

126 Kurnool 526551252189 Yellakkagari Ramesh AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

127 Kurnool 563138397670 DANDU LAKSHMINARAYANA AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

128 Kurnool 279624178673 Pinjari Chinna Maddaiah AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

129 Kurnool 991403707412 null AXISP00037937940 27/02/2019 200000 

130 Kurnool 808934397061 null AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

131 Kurnool 579175818374 VALMIKI RAMU AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

132 Kurnool 827875556271 Shaikmahaboob Basha AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

133 Prakasam 959412706491 Bandaru Rambabu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

134 Prakasam 294494535117 Thangella Sundaram AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

135 Prakasam 391292832988 Bachina Tirupataiah AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

136 Prakasam 497126668022 Kandula Sunitha AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

137 Prakasam 910228829889 Gora Ravi AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

138 Prakasam 832544111691 Talluri Balakrishna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

139 Prakasam 921251316111 
Boddu Chinna 

Malakondareddy 
AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

140 Prakasam 945095343409 Mutchu Anjaneyulu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

141 Prakasam 990863750080 Upputoori Venkayamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

142 Prakasam 918044091342 Meeniga Bhagyamma AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

143 Prakasam 406243984246 Chiruguri Yahosuva AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

144 Prakasam 585464981727 Gogineni Anjaneyulu AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

145 Prakasam 411000509255 Komireddy Thirupathireddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

146 Prakasam 425072128333 Mittakayala Venkateswrlu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

147 Prakasam 970971980998 
Chatharajupalli Venkata 

Narayana 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

148 Prakasam 799711358864 Yesuboina Chinna Brahmaiah AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

149 Prakasam 335291359484 Nakka Venkatesh AXISP00037937940 27/02/2019 200000 

150 Prakasam 664932812890 Makarla Naga Jagadish Babu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 100000 

151 Prakasam 427791110005 AKBAR BASHA PATHAN AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 100000 

152 Prakasam 772494102018 Chimata Srinivasarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

153 Prakasam 727613682457 Avula Yangaiah AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

154 Prakasam 321148609564 Ravinuthala Malakondaiah AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

155 Prakasam 617898569740 Nalamothu Anjaneyelu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

156 S P S Nellore 614846523384 Thallabati Manoj Kumar AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

157 S P S Nellore 217847989143 Ekambaram Somasekhar AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 
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158 S P S Nellore 342015162988 Inukurthi Anuradha AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

159 S P S Nellore 632973249154 Dasari Prasad AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

160 S P S Nellore 992864731021 Anigatti Sreenuvvasulu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

161 S P S Nellore 521691328150 Kancharla Venkataramanaiah AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

162 Srikakulam 749570962759 Kalli Appanna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

163 Srikakulam 203118725325 Dama Ramakrishnarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

164 Srikakulam 210177175355 Mallarapu Rukmini AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

165 Srikakulam 274824103534 Bairi Rambabu AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

166 Srikakulam 805837237196 Saana Ganapathi AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

167 Srikakulam 888842440842 Gujju Venkanna AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

168 Srikakulam 946735028913 Soubhagya Kumar Mohanty AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

169 Srikakulam 425888604301 Ganteda Anandarao AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

170 Srikakulam 837828124757 Gorle Venkataramana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

171 Srikakulam 391602807161 Reddi Baburao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

172 Srikakulam 557634873794 Pilla Ramakrishna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

173 Srikakulam 569646065185 Ponduru Tavitamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

174 Srikakulam 837782723292 Manipatruni Panduranga Vittal AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

175 Srikakulam 414444298195 Badana Chilakayya AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

176 Visakhapatnam 759342720945 Kanchapu Nagamani AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

177 Visakhapatnam 873268557851 Shaik Ceeraj AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

178 Visakhapatnam 527382595350 Korukonda Venkata Lakshmi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

179 Visakhapatnam 457134097817 Appana Maharaju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

180 Visakhapatnam 914530095789 Nanipalli Satyarao AXISP00037937940 27/02/2019 200000 

181 Visakhapatnam 891835670161 Polamarasetti Ramarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

182 Visakhapatnam 204258492545 Kondra Govindu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

183 Visakhapatnam 675643440600 Bandam Devudu AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

184 Visakhapatnam 464973237023 PEETHA PAIDAYYA AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

185 Visakhapatnam 613616815432 Chitrada Demullu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

186 Visakhapatnam 975930793938 Kotyada Raju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

187 Visakhapatnam 668766607917 Meriga Padma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

188 Visakhapatnam 652613382805 Nimmakayala Nagaraju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

189 Visakhapatnam 315772738771 Manchukonda Ishwarya AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

190 Visakhapatnam 781247181953 Gandeti Rama Chandra Rao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

191 Visakhapatnam 483941422521 Molli Bangarayya AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

192 Visakhapatnam 397105039713 Bammidi Jai Kumar Mukhi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

193 Visakhapatnam 839487581894 Risa Ramu AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

194 Vizianagaram 935108070655 Kenguva Ramarao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

195 Vizianagaram 419569783244 CHODI SIMHACHALAM AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

196 Vizianagaram 557279177496 MEDA DANAYYA AXISP00037937939 27/02/2019 200000 

197 Vizianagaram 625005649461 Dasari Jyothi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

198 Vizianagaram 508303674993 Malleda Ramesh AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

199 Vizianagaram 471087442265 Gopisetti Trimurthulu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

200 Vizianagaram 704360173774 PAKALAPATI RAVI AXISP00037937940 27/02/2019 100000 

201 Vizianagaram 795846774311 Bosu Raghava AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

202 WestGodavari 369968984861 
Ponna Veera Brahma 

Viswanatham 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 100000 

203 WestGodavari 903676355261 KOPPARTHI PALLA RAO AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

204 WestGodavari 424196827870 Tellam Nagamani AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

205 WestGodavari 650836033170 Songa Yesebu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

206 WestGodavari 561064302461 Pantham Nagaraju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

207 WestGodavari 466284060880 Gundemeda Mahesh AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

208 WestGodavari 560704505566 Poripireddy Srinu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

209 WestGodavari 873500627805 Karnam Kumari Lakshmi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

210 WestGodavari 565894415067 Yeddu Mahesh Babu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

211 WestGodavari 619366076333 Puvvala Venkata Ramana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

212 WestGodavari 511276372953 Anisetti Durga Prasad AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

213 WestGodavari 232356113063 PANNASA NAIDU AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

214 WestGodavari 524732108109 Endeti Mariyamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

215 WestGodavari 667345376841 Pallikonda Venkayamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

216 WestGodavari 378381054825 Gandikota Srinivasu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

217 WestGodavari 608246883863 Daggumilli Rambabu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

218 WestGodavari 574093185987 thati AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

219 WestGodavari 548066230383 ADAPAKA SURESH AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

220 WestGodavari 915398493047 Illa Vijaya AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

221 WestGodavari 686467558117 Kalidindi Somaraju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 
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222 WestGodavari 674657646830 Madicharla Pallamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

223 WestGodavari 690395107017 Kandula Balaramakrishna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

224 WestGodavari 969726223712 Kasumalla Vijaya Kumar AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

225 WestGodavari 652741152396 Peda Sing Yesu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

226 WestGodavari 300340859842 Chinimilli Krishna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

227 WestGodavari 389910604570 KAVURU SATYAMURTHY AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

228 WestGodavari 644361058255 BALAM YESUBABU AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

229 WestGodavari 790225483081 Matta Rama Laxmi Narayana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

230 WestGodavari 354057572963 Katika Chitti Babu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

231 WestGodavari 993859067046 Maakireddy Simhadri Kumar AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

232 WestGodavari 789707935247 KOPPINEEDI SAROJINI AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

233 WestGodavari 655102149850 Gude Anasuya AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

234 WestGodavari 884412159337 Chitla Maheswari AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

235 WestGodavari 382172858348 Ragu Lakshmi Manikanta AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

236 WestGodavari 308063458609 Kovvasu Bhavani AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

237 WestGodavari 665708978324 Chedalawada Raju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

238 WestGodavari 683951526072 Chikkala Anjaneyulu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

239 WestGodavari 559544870420 Manthena Venkata Rama Raju AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

240 WestGodavari 679798549789 Didla Hanumantha Rao AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

241 YSRCuddapah 755711028122 Mamidi Venkata Subbareddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

242 YSRCuddapah 766027988059 Chakarakondla Prakash AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

243 YSRCuddapah 768139111939 Mule Jayarami Reddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

244 YSRCuddapah 377559665014 Binimeni Kondamma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

245 YSRCuddapah 981182576467 Lakkireddy Subba Reddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

246 YSRCuddapah 986639017063 Bo Reddy Subba Lakshumma AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

247 YSRCuddapah 249101772950 
Kummetha Ashok Kumar 

Reddy 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

248 YSRCuddapah 984223579510 Vanagani Adi Narayana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

249 YSRCuddapah 582145298586 Sangarapu Venkata Ramana AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

250 YSRCuddapah 418200344392 Potuganti Chinna Balaiah AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

251 YSRCuddapah 925878995642 ALAM SUBBARAYUDU AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

252 YSRCuddapah 534886632212 Peta Kanna AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

253 YSRCuddapah 983259314678 Mutturi Chinna Subbarayudu AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

254 YSRCuddapah 958770886868 Obul Reddy Yarikala Reddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

255 YSRCuddapah 535243701500 
Gangireddy Lakshmi 

Kanthamma 
AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

256 YSRCuddapah 513516395119 Reddappagari Ramesh Reddy AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

257 YSRCuddapah 724954663574 Avula Padmavathi AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

258 YSRCuddapah 296921445101 GANDIKOTA MALLIKARJUNA AXISP00037937938 27/02/2019 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance Company, Nominee Account 

Particulars and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& 
Annexure 2 respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 50800000.00/- through 
EFMS to the 258 Nominees Accounts and Rs 0/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 

5000 paid to nominees as advance. 
 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
50800000.00/- (Rupees  Five Crore eighty Lakh  only) to 258  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 
 

 
Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 
To The DDO, SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 
to SBI, Patamatalanka. 

Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 214232765619 Chakali Ramesh Chakali Lakshmi 0922500101193701 Karnataka Bank KARB0000092 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 271578494563 Gudla Nidumamidappa G Nagalakshmi 19149118551 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001014 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 295861219488 Boya Govindu Boya Thippamma 080210100180145 Andhra Bank ANDB0000802 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 301895725636 Doddivari Chinna Ramudu Doddivari Ramalakshmi 122522010001239 DCCB APBL0012025 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 318925593236 Ankay Gopi Anke Marekka 91049944286 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001096 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 384204804216 Sake Kullayaswamy Sake Ramanamma 31372250016233 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003137 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 527491507555 Manchala Nallappa Manchala Ramanjinamma 1505104000037022 IDBI IBKL0001505 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 573819526090 Jayachandra Reddy Vanitha 91050227855 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001040 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 592831783674 Bandaru Chinna Kondanna Bandaru Sai Krishna 32079815766 State Bank of India SBIN0006108 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 639926313581 
Bogam 

Lakshminarayanamma 
Bogam Narayana 32061267853 State Bank of India SBIN0005657 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 693818005269 Kuruba Belle Eeeramma Kurababelle Thippanna 19033010692 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001044 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 887359337085 Talari Nallappa Talari Nallappa 91019304581 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001049 100000.00 

13 Anantapur 902053556704 Budda Sreenivasulu Budda Bhavani 91064557710 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001085 200000.00 

14 Anantapur 922940346115 Jelipigari Venkata Narayana J Lakshmidevi 32006950630 State Bank of India SBIN0002797 200000.00 

15 Anantapur 937528630692 Ragipindi Lalitamma Ragipindi Bhupal Reddy 19173530236 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001009 200000.00 

16 Anantapur 976902059028 Patra Sreeramulu PATRA Sakuntala 91054095222 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001077  200000.00 

17 Anantapur 982023373783 Boya Gari Narayanappa B Anjinamma 91008261413 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001001 200000.00 

18 Anantapur 984807873298 Boya Thimmappa Boya Thirumalamma 4848155000023510 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0004848 200000.00 

19 Anantapur 987753986267 Chanda Venkatesulu Chanda Chowdamma 32770462212 State Bank of India SBIN0000946 200000.00 

20 Anantapur 990726273584 Malle Muthyalanna Malle Kuntemma 91092954054 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001059 200000.00 

21 Chittoor 331064572474 M Mani M.Nirmala 6465683392 Indian Bank IDIB000G031 200000.00 

22 Chittoor 411607943427 Gaddam Hari Gaddam Nagarani 520101073621826 Corporation Bank CORP0000298 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 531409023748 Lokesh Lokesh 31356779513 State Bank of India SBIN0005406 100000.00 

24 Chittoor 552632499246 P Subba Reddy P Bharathamma 31318797493 State Bank of India SBIN0000266 200000.00 

25 Chittoor 598469027523 K Bujjamma K Ravi 008110100055229 Andhra Bank ANDB0000081 200000.00 
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26 Chittoor 660997749570 S Dharma Reddy S Vimala 32416704544 State Bank of India SBIN0003745 200000.00 

27 Chittoor 747065306827 G Prabhakar G Nagarathnamma 50014187037 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

28 Chittoor 835496988609 E Ragamma E Sharath Babu 50025277144 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

29 Chittoor 892590169305 Nitiesh A Saraswathi 31750082365 State Bank of India SBIN0008832 200000.00 

30 Chittoor 916382985417 Atturu Madhu Atturu Aruna 070001000013226 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0000700 200000.00 

31 Chittoor 986582318368 V Ramamurthi V Ashok Kumar 520101251915928 Corporation Bank CORP0001446 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 212187036170 
Kankanamipati Shiva 

Ramakrishna 
Kankanamipati Radha 

Krishveni 
715410100016293 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDBOCG7154 200000.00 

33 EastGodavari 222207921887 MANE ARJUN Mane Lalitha 660402120000946 Union Bank of India UBIN0566047  200000.00 

34 EastGodavari 244129599622 Penkey Nageswararao Penke Durga 011010100014310 Andhra Bank ANDB0000110 200000.00 

35 EastGodavari 264190236375 Nakka Sreenu Nakka Mery 717410100022160 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0067174 200000.00 

36 EastGodavari 266008323038 Gurrala Nagaraju Kucchu Sirisha 047010100112065 Andhra Bank ANDB0000470 200000.00 

37 EastGodavari 269827044520 mahamad jikriya 
Mohammed 

ashiyabbegum 
73151806731 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0004128 200000.00 

38 EastGodavari 296282161241 Virothi Veerababu Virothi Nookaratnam 063510100055450 Andhra Bank ANDB0000635 200000.00 

39 EastGodavari 303105600067 Chithuluri Appanna Chithuluri Veeralakshmi 6421052232 Indian Bank IDIB000T138 200000.00 

40 EastGodavari 331328608061 Baddi Venkateswararao Baddi Lachchanna 047210100060416 Andhra Bank ANDB0000472 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 348333088848 Padala Suryanarayana Padala Ramalakshmi 38247225659 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020546 200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 355467024150 Velugubantla Sudhakar Velugubantla Rajeswari 060110100108080 Andhra Bank ANDB0000601 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 357047787633 
Darsipudi Venkata 

Suryanarayana Murthy 
Darsipudi Suryakantham 6280264298 Indian Bank IDIB000A164 200000.00 

44 EastGodavari 414575581967 Choppalla Rajesh 
Choppalla Swarajya 

Lakshmi 
34819170812 State Bank of India SBIN0014571 200000.00 

45 EastGodavari 445850084049 Palli Srinivasarao Palli Sandya 718510100048450 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7185 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 461963864431 GALI CHINABHIMANNA GALI PADMAVATHI 718410100035094 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7184 200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 501332829614 Namburi Bharathi Namburi Rajakumar 20029628354 State Bank of India SBIN0004355 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 506451129596 Thota Nagamani THOTA SUDHAKAR 60319037987 Bank of Maharastra MAHB0000807 200000.00 

49 EastGodavari 559820830642 murla kommireddy murla pandamma 197310100084267 Andhra Bank ANDB0001973 200000.00 

50 EastGodavari 570145262540 Dadala Satyavathi Dadala Durga Prasad 025610100054521 Andhra Bank ANDB0000256 200000.00 

51 EastGodavari 614894155167 YASARAPU RAMBABU Yasarapu Gonthu Kumari 20301689454 State Bank of India SBIN0008264 200000.00 

52 EastGodavari 621814341995 MACHCHA CHANDRARAO MACHCHA NAGALAKSHMI 868210110015518 Bank of India BKID0008682 200000.00 

53 EastGodavari 623293705010 Boggula Boyaju Boggula Chinnabulli 042810100225989 Andhra Bank ANDB0000428 200000.00 

54 EastGodavari 665654746541 Lakkim Sette Venkateswara Lakkim Setti Dhana Laxmi 036110100172827 Andhra Bank ANDB0000361  200000.00 
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Rao 

55 EastGodavari 699503922636 Boddu Rambabu Boddu Yedukondalu 62239488777 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021006 200000.00 

56 EastGodavari 706926792429 Appaana Nanaji Kalim Uma Devi 714610026080765 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7146 200000.00 

57 EastGodavari 745252607271 Baipa Chinna Nagu Baipa Satyanarayana 096710100201305 Andhra Bank ANDB0000967 200000.00 

58 EastGodavari 770653954550 Pothula Ravi Shekhar Pothula Ananthalakshmi 32501083561 State Bank of India SBIN0002721 200000.00 

59 EastGodavari 793995491614 Gollapalli Raju Gollapalli Nagamani 151510100067428 Andhra Bank ANDB0001515 200000.00 

60 EastGodavari 796221991587 Mattaparthi Adi Narayana Mattaparthi Padma 14252121008790 
Oriential Bank of 

Commerce 
ORBC0101425 200000.00 

61 EastGodavari 837829692468 Kadali Rambabu Kadali Mangalakshmi 713910011000246 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7139 200000.00 

62 EastGodavari 855631988738 
Kuncharla Pati 

Venkateswara Raju 
Kucharla Pati Durga 

Bhavani 
035910100180604 Andhra Bank ANDB0000359 200000.00 

63 EastGodavari 876354823504 Pampana Venkataramana Pampana Suryakumari 044010021061432 Andhra Bank ANDB0000440 200000.00 

64 EastGodavari 909434258185 
KONDEPUDI 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
KONDEPUDI VENKATA 

RAMANA 
32755362318 State Bank of India SBIN0002787 200000.00 

65 EastGodavari 909718691816 Tiragati Chinnarao Tiragati Chinnarao 865210110009503 Bank of India BKID0008652 100000.00 

66 EastGodavari 930824372776 Peetha Venkata Ramana Peetha Venkata Lakshmi 869310510001410 Bank of India BKID0008693 200000.00 

67 EastGodavari 934841621521 
Koneti Satyanarayana 

Aliyas Annavaram 
Koneti Ratnamma 16720100026312 Bank of Baroda BARB0HUKUMP 200000.00 

68 EastGodavari 951304337557 Rayudu Dhanaraju Rayudu Chandrarao 4858155000023478 Karur Vysya Bank KVBL0004858 200000.00 

69 Guntur 271997423871 Muttukuri Subbarao Muttukuri Venkayamma 3226014675 Central Bank of India CBIN0284457 200000.00 

70 Guntur 316219002595 Tanniru Ankammarao Tanniru Srilakshmi 32752250005225 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003275 200000.00 

71 Guntur 386042586295 Shaik Sham Shuddin Shaik Mallika Parvin 36320075341 State Bank of India SBIN0001345 200000.00 

72 Guntur 413090725072 Kasarla Pulla Rao Kasarla Srinivasarao 11509283058 State Bank of India SBIN0002741 200000.00 

73 Guntur 501311654585 Dasari Jojamma Dasari Keshava Dasu 31192573855 State Bank of India SBIN0001010 200000.00 

74 Guntur 578217746632 Kakani Yesumanimma Kakani Varaprasad 20141438932 State Bank of India SBIN0002701 200000.00 

75 Guntur 579834688113 Nerilla Raju Nereti Tirupatamma 704110031017213 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

76 Guntur 581806775049 Thota Venkata Subbarao Thota Vijaya Lakshmi 144110100079131 Andhra Bank ANDB0001441 200000.00 

77 Guntur 604040808163 Madduri Anand Madduri Charamma 050310100050455 Andhra Bank ANDB0000503 200000.00 

78 Guntur 604092172370 Kota Rajashekar Kota Ratna Kumari 707910100089101 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

79 Guntur 624935634374 Pinnaboina Venkateswarlu Pinnaboina Subbulu 060710025054831 Andhra Bank ANDB0000607 200000.00 

80 Guntur 668573257312 Vanipenta Bala Anki Reddy Vanipenta Veerla Anki Red 36530075023 State Bank of India SBIN0001453 200000.00 

81 Guntur 684547361573 Mallela Peddaiah Mallela Ravi 704310031041645 Chaitanya Godavari ANDB0007999 200000.00 
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Grameen Bank 

82 Guntur 736920561945 Shaik John Bi Shaik Bala Saida 3231194296 Central Bank of India CBIN0284457 200000.00 

83 Guntur 737463822530 Tagaram Ramulamma Tagaram Yesayya 700710031061384 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7007 200000.00 

84 Guntur 753823290887 Tanniru Narasaiah Tanniru Bhagyalakshmi 704610031097031 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

85 Guntur 764907422787 Annavarapu Raju Annavarapu Rajakumari 087910100020746 Andhra Bank ANDB0000879 200000.00 

86 Guntur 765904874062 Shaik Baji Shaik Shakira 54120100006389 Bank of Baroda BARB0MANGUN 200000.00 

87 Guntur 804901193563 Tapa Malleswari Tapa Naga Malleswararao 707910100013074 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

88 Guntur 823960663065 Kuchipudi Nageswararao Kuchipudi Venkayamma 649002010003046 Union Bank of India UBIN0564907 200000.00 

89 Guntur 880061983277 Dokku Ramadevi Dokku Srinivasarao 31571272383 State Bank of India SBIN0002745 200000.00 

90 Guntur 924982827727 Devarakonda Adinarayana Devarakonda Lakshmi 001010100032167 Andhra Bank ANDB0000010 200000.00 

91 Guntur 975491860844 Peddinti China Mastan Peddinti David Raju 705910031049481 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

92 Guntur 984625251337 Nallagorla Srinivasarao Nallagorla Koteswara Rao 54120100006417 Bank of Baroda BARB0MANGUN 200000.00 

93 Krishna 254505689456 Kagita Venkateswara Rao Kagitha Durga Prasad 30823466326 State Bank of India SBIN0001596 200000.00 

94 Krishna 273230930310 Repani Gopala Krishna Repani Tirupatamma 038810100129445 Andhra Bank ANDB0000388 200000.00 

95 Krishna 283215340061 Jonnalagadda Yesu Jonnalagadda Chittemma 189810100072855 Andhra Bank ANDB0001898 200000.00 

96 Krishna 309584354684 Battula Balakrishna Bathula Satyavathi 056310100034484 Andhra Bank ANDB0000563 200000.00 

97 Krishna 332096766972 Dayaka Nageswara Rao Dayaka Lakshmi 6308447005 Indian Bank IDIB000C051 200000.00 

98 Krishna 335903325737 Kesanakurthi Rajesh 
Kesanakurthi Jaya 

Lakshmi 
33442210029606 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003344 200000.00 

99 Krishna 342153137030 Merugumala Samrajyam Merugumala Ramadevi 20175422071 State Bank of India SBIN0015373 200000.00 

100 Krishna 342624950469 Nernakanti Pichaiah Nernakanti Chandravathi 029710100020852 Andhra Bank ANDB0000297 200000.00 

101 Krishna 345250828611 PEMMI AYYAPPA PEMMI KUMARI 32595197896 State Bank of India SBIN0002736 200000.00 

102 Krishna 345561384587 Mandava Krishnarao Mandava Samrajyam 32084561154 State Bank of India SBIN0002776 200000.00 

103 Krishna 430283296285 
Bonthu Ananda Babu 

Bhushan 
Bonthu Varalakshmi 105710100039674 Andhra Bank ANDB0001057 200000.00 

104 Krishna 513982290139 Muthuraman Narayanan Muthuraman Rani 564110110004993 Bank of India BKID0005641 200000.00 

105 Krishna 561602407794 Tumma Naga Raju Tumma Naga Lakshmi 042710100068995 Andhra Bank ANDB0000427 200000.00 

106 Krishna 593253568462 Kammila Jagadeesh Babu Kammila Kanaka Durga 6477125402 Indian Bank IDIB000M168 200000.00 

107 Krishna 595359183939 
PERUBOYINA LAKSHMANA 

SWAMY 
PERUBOYINA 

VENKATESWARA RAO 
1361101003383 Canara Bank CNRB0001361 200000.00 

108 Krishna 628305886072 Yalakurthi Ajay Babu Yalakurthi Naga Sujana 50015943403 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

109 Krishna 697516280542 Murala Ratnakar Rao Murala Lalitha Kumari 37422250034920 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003742 200000.00 
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110 Krishna 719723072342 Parisapogu Chaitanya Paisipogu Saramma 32968059435 State Bank of India SBIN0002758 200000.00 

111 Krishna 807222172745 Shaik Gowsi Mirja Sakina Begum 027210100042492 Andhra Bank ANDB0000272 200000.00 

112 Krishna 824945745015 Pamu Venkateswara Rao Pamu Terejamma 50000077196 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

113 Krishna 865824201353 Shaik Rafi Shaik Karim 025710100136773 Andhra Bank ANDB0000257 200000.00 

114 Krishna 907109495310 Medepalli Rajashekhar Medepalli Rani 771348392 Indian Bank IDIB000K088 200000.00 

115 Krishna 916186608296 Katta Venkata Narasayya Katta Arogyamma 33442200164441 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003344 200000.00 

116 Krishna 928947001960 Chitturi Rama Devi Chitturi Ravindra Babu 1510104000001120 IDBI IBKL0001510 200000.00 

117 Krishna 942065756237 Duriseti Veerachari Vijayalakshmi Duriseti 520191041530132 Corporation Bank CORP0000348 200000.00 

118 Krishna 993764546627 Thodeti Raju Thodeti Gnana Kumari 015810100091948 Andhra Bank ANDB0000158 200000.00 

119 Kurnool 279624178673 Pinjari Chinna Maddaiah Pinjari Ameena Bee 406001011004758 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004060 200000.00 

120 Kurnool 351238382960 Lal Khan Gari Gafar Lal Khan Gari Gafar 30838076350 State Bank of India SBIN0002699 100000.00 

121 Kurnool 398734246552 VADDE ANJANEYULU Vaddara Huligamma 37030100012287 Bank of Baroda BARB0ADONIX 200000.00 

122 Kurnool 453333437540 GOLLA VEERAPRASAD GOLLA VEENA 34329006565 State Bank of India SBIN0003364 200000.00 

123 Kurnool 513118812631 Owk Chinna Ramudu Owk Sugunamma 20355613946 State Bank of India SBIN0002813 200000.00 

124 Kurnool 526551252189 Yellakkagari Ramesh 
Yellakkagari 

Govindurajulu 
33872210070391 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003387 200000.00 

125 Kurnool 563138397670 
DANDU 

LAKSHMINARAYANA 
DANDU LAKSHMI 33872200091819 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003387 200000.00 

126 Kurnool 579175818374 VALMIKI RAMU VALMIKI VARALAKSHMI 19053609216 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003081 200000.00 

127 Kurnool 796605501891 Shaik Haji Bi Shek Moulali 19084058238 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003010 200000.00 

128 Kurnool 808934397061 null DUDEKULA DARGAYYA 62457462283 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021883 200000.00 

129 Kurnool 827875556271 Shaikmahaboob Basha Shaik Shaheeda 32667618954 State Bank of India SBIN0000750 200000.00 

130 Kurnool 839979675921 P Krishna Mohan Reddy P Jyothi 041200101018965 Corporation Bank CORP0000412 200000.00 

131 Kurnool 944822302031 Narssipalle Abdul Subhan Narssipalle Latheefa 002010100110809 Andhra Bank ANDB0000020 200000.00 

132 Kurnool 991403707412 null Kurava Shambashivudu 91057677070 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003179 200000.00 

133 Prakasam 294494535117 Thangella Sundaram Thangella Isranthamma 36962200039297 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003696 200000.00 

134 Prakasam 321148609564 Ravinuthala Malakondaiah Ravinuthala Haribabu 651402010000619 Union Bank of India UBIN0565148 200000.00 

135 Prakasam 335291359484 Nakka Venkatesh N Aruna 34539359726 State Bank of India SBIN0012946 200000.00 

136 Prakasam 391292832988 Bachina Tirupataiah Bachina Rattamma 007810100127322 Andhra Bank ANDB0000078 200000.00 

137 Prakasam 406243984246 Chiruguri Yahosuva Chiruguri Yesuraju 134510100254680 Andhra Bank ANDB0001345 200000.00 

138 Prakasam 411000509255 Komireddy Thirupathireddy K RAMANAMMA 36672200146311 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003667 200000.00 

139 Prakasam 425072128333 Mittakayala Venkateswrlu Mittakayala Parvathi 081822010046130 DCCB APBL0008018 200000.00 
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140 Prakasam 427791110005 AKBAR BASHA PATHAN AKBAR BASHA PATHAN 32717715259 State Bank of India SBIN0004246 100000.00 

141 Prakasam 497126668022 Kandula Sunitha Kandula Madhava 32155929437 State Bank of India SBIN0015385 200000.00 

142 Prakasam 585464981727 Gogineni Anjaneyulu Gogineni Hymavathi 2536101013208 Canara Bank CNRB0002536 200000.00 

143 Prakasam 617898569740 Nalamothu Anjaneyelu Nalamothu Padma 36912200015257 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003691 200000.00 

144 Prakasam 664932812890 
Makarla Naga Jagadish 

Babu 
Makarla Naga Jagadish 

Babu 
3714081321 Central Bank of India CBIN0280840 100000.00 

145 Prakasam 727613682457 Avula Yangaiah Avula Ramanamma 52100582103 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020774 200000.00 

146 Prakasam 772494102018 Chimata Srinivasarao Chimata Raghavamma 30932230851 State Bank of India SBIN0001009 200000.00 

147 Prakasam 799711358864 
Yesuboina Chinna 

Brahmaiah 
null 35334842892 State Bank of India SBIN0008304 200000.00 

148 Prakasam 832544111691 Talluri Balakrishna Talluri Umarani 91037202996 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005194 200000.00 

149 Prakasam 910228829889 Gora Ravi Gora Venkata Rangaiah 32557108174 State Bank of India SBIN0000959 200000.00 

150 Prakasam 918044091342 Meeniga Bhagyamma Meeniga Srinivasulu 106710100076329 Andhra Bank ANDB0001067 200000.00 

151 Prakasam 921251316111 
Boddu Chinna 

Malakondareddy 
Boddu Venkata 
Ramanamma 

0889101008369 Canara Bank CNRB0000889 200000.00 

152 Prakasam 945095343409 Mutchu Anjaneyulu Mutchu Nageswari 36752200107123 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003675 200000.00 

153 Prakasam 959412706491 Bandaru Rambabu Vallepu Kumari 17392122006324 
Oriential Bank of 

Commerce 
ORBC0101739 200000.00 

154 Prakasam 970971980998 
Chatharajupalli Venkata 

Narayana 
Chatarajupalli Sumathi 35107170235 State Bank of India SBIN0000268 200000.00 

155 Prakasam 990863750080 Upputoori Venkayamma Upputoori Srinivasa Rao 36752200007881 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003675 200000.00 

156 S P S Nellore 217847989143 Ekambaram Somasekhar Ekambaram Revathi 91020574145 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004019 200000.00 

157 S P S Nellore 342015162988 Inukurthi Anuradha Inukurthi Masthanaiah 34782200017265 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003478 200000.00 

158 S P S Nellore 521691328150 
Kancharla 

Venkataramanaiah 
Kancharla Bujjamma 153810100006560 Andhra Bank ANDB0001538 200000.00 

159 S P S Nellore 614846523384 Thallabati Manoj Kumar Thallabati Venkateswarlu 32642920317 State Bank of India SBIN0015378 200000.00 

160 S P S Nellore 632973249154 Dasari Prasad Dasari Dorasanamma 263910100030859 Andhra Bank ANDB0002639 200000.00 

161 S P S Nellore 992864731021 Anigatti Sreenuvvasulu Enigeti Balamma 13400100013702 Bank of Baroda BARB0VENKAT 200000.00 

162 Srikakulam 203118725325 Dama Ramakrishnarao Dama Tejavathi 31795664830 State Bank of India SBIN0011104 200000.00 

163 Srikakulam 210177175355 Mallarapu Rukmini Mallarpu Paparao 35251870194 State Bank of India SBIN0015709 200000.00 

164 Srikakulam 274824103534 Bairi Rambabu Menda Sandhya 73136749849 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

165 Srikakulam 391602807161 Reddi Baburao Reddi Dhanalakshmi 32800229002 State Bank of India SBIN0014267 200000.00 

166 Srikakulam 414444298195 Badana Chilakayya Badana Lakshmi 056210100191725 Andhra Bank ANDB0000562 200000.00 

167 Srikakulam 425888604301 Ganteda Anandarao Genteda Padmavathi 043810100008203 Andhra Bank ANDB0000438 200000.00 
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168 Srikakulam 557634873794 Pilla Ramakrishna Pilla Narayanamma 34412111532 State Bank of India SBIN0014269 200000.00 

169 Srikakulam 569646065185 Ponduru Tavitamma Ponduru Lakshmana Rao 36512189089 State Bank of India SBIN0006216 200000.00 

170 Srikakulam 749570962759 Kalli Appanna Kalli Swapna 20356881392 State Bank of India SBIN0002719 200000.00 

171 Srikakulam 805837237196 Saana Ganapathi Sana Murali 20411061413 State Bank of India SBIN0018891 200000.00 

172 Srikakulam 837782723292 
Manipatruni Panduranga 

Vittal 
Manipatruni Neelaveni 1009861918 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0001159 200000.00 

173 Srikakulam 837828124757 Gorle Venkataramana Gorle Seetamma 046610100117370 Andhra Bank ANDB0000466 200000.00 

174 Srikakulam 888842440842 Gujju Venkanna Gujju Suridamma 73103989696 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

175 Srikakulam 946735028913 Soubhagya Kumar Mohanty Swapna Koro 73143377041 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

176 Visakhapatnam 204258492545 Kondra Govindu Kondra Laxmi 076810100019421 Andhra Bank ANDB0000768 200000.00 

177 Visakhapatnam 315772738771 Manchukonda Ishwarya MANCHUKONDA MANI 054010100088944 Andhra Bank ANDB0000540 200000.00 

178 Visakhapatnam 397105039713 Bammidi Jai Kumar Mukhi Bammidi Shamla Mukhi 34694643109 State Bank of India SBIN0001007 200000.00 

179 Visakhapatnam 457134097817 Appana Maharaju Appaana Rajulamma 1593108007583 Canara Bank CNRB0001593 200000.00 

180 Visakhapatnam 464973237023 PEETHA PAIDAYYA PEETHA CHANDRAMMA 62411292417 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020591 200000.00 

181 Visakhapatnam 483941422521 Molli Bangarayya Karagani Varalakshmi 36174364688 State Bank of India SBIN0002716 200000.00 

182 Visakhapatnam 527382595350 
Korukonda Venkata 

Lakshmi 
Korukonda Govinda 116801000011201 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001168 200000.00 

183 Visakhapatnam 613616815432 Chitrada Demullu Chitrada Bhuloka 73096763231 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003369 200000.00 

184 Visakhapatnam 652613382805 Nimmakayala Nagaraju Nimmakayala Kavya 568310110005679 Bank of India BKID0005683 200000.00 

185 Visakhapatnam 668766607917 Meriga Padma Marugu Bhavani 32358964256 State Bank of India SBIN0003436 200000.00 

186 Visakhapatnam 675643440600 Bandam Devudu BANDHAM NUKALAMMA 73101232924 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

187 Visakhapatnam 759342720945 Kanchapu Nagamani Kanchapu Prasadrao 296213901000025 Corporation Bank CORP0002962 200000.00 

188 Visakhapatnam 781247181953 Gandeti Rama Chandra Rao Gandeti Meenakshi 191910100028076 Andhra Bank ANDB0001919 200000.00 

189 Visakhapatnam 839487581894 Risa Ramu Risa Nookaratnam 1432101016730 Canara Bank CNRB0001432 200000.00 

190 Visakhapatnam 873268557851 Shaik Ceeraj Shaik Raziya Begum 38202578185 State Bank of India SBIN0001007 200000.00 

191 Visakhapatnam 891835670161 Polamarasetti Ramarao Polamarasetti Bhavani 33333965864 State Bank of India SBIN0002740 200000.00 

192 Visakhapatnam 914530095789 Nanipalli Satyarao Nanipalli Eswararao 1593101009312 Canara Bank CNRB0001593 200000.00 

193 Visakhapatnam 975930793938 Kotyada Raju Kotyada Uma 38212159979 State Bank of India SBIN0016821 200000.00 

194 Vizianagaram 419569783244 CHODI SIMHACHALAM CHODI DURGAMMA 73088244976 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002224 200000.00 

195 Vizianagaram 471087442265 Gopisetti Trimurthulu Gopisetti Sanyasamma 73106330551 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002229 200000.00 

196 Vizianagaram 508303674993 Malleda Ramesh Malleda Gangamma 73152446357 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002271 200000.00 

197 Vizianagaram 557279177496 MEDA DANAYYA Meda Korlamma 37690939981 State Bank of India SBIN0003254 200000.00 

198 Vizianagaram 625005649461 Dasari Jyothi Dasari Somulu 34861033239 State Bank of India SBIN0011111 200000.00 

199 Vizianagaram 704360173774 PAKALAPATI RAVI PAKALAPATI RAVI 0644101056173 Canara Bank CNRB0000644 100000.00 

200 Vizianagaram 795846774311 Bosu Raghava Bosu Tulasi 133410100074002 Andhra Bank ANDB0001334 200000.00 
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201 Vizianagaram 935108070655 Kenguva Ramarao Kenguva Lakshmi 520101254832294 Corporation Bank CORP0000434 200000.00 

202 WestGodavari 232356113063 PANNASA NAIDU PANNASA SATYAVATHI 072310011003069 Andhra Bank ANDB0000723 200000.00 

203 WestGodavari 300340859842 Chinimilli Krishna Babu 090310100011003 Andhra Bank ANDB0000903 200000.00 

204 WestGodavari 308063458609 Kovvasu Bhavani Yandapalli Hyndhavi 288610100027013 Andhra Bank ANDB0002886 200000.00 

205 WestGodavari 354057572963 Katika Chitti Babu KATIKA KRISHNA PRASAD 33414997512 State Bank of India SBIN0008496 200000.00 

206 WestGodavari 369968984861 
Ponna Veera Brahma 

Viswanatham 
Ponna Veera Brahma 

Viswanatham 
52114616492 State Bank of India SBIN0020530 100000.00 

207 WestGodavari 378381054825 Gandikota Srinivasu Gandikota Devi 364101000003556 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0003641 200000.00 

208 WestGodavari 382172858348 Ragu Lakshmi Manikanta Ragu N V S Durga Kumari 043010100053197 Andhra Bank ANDB0000430 200000.00 

209 WestGodavari 389910604570 KAVURU SATYAMURTHY KAVURU LAKSHMI 3055101005258 Canara Bank CNRB0003055 200000.00 

210 WestGodavari 424196827870 Tellam Nagamani Tellam Nageswara Rao 723510031039161 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7235 200000.00 

211 WestGodavari 466284060880 Gundemeda Mahesh Gundemeda Bhavani 041310021001749 Andhra Bank ANDB0000413 200000.00 

212 WestGodavari 511276372953 Anisetti Durga Prasad Anisetti Ramakrishna 1539101000110 Canara Bank CNRB0001539 200000.00 

213 WestGodavari 524732108109 Endeti Mariyamma Endeti Venkateswararao 025210021002148 Andhra Bank ANDB0000252 200000.00 

214 WestGodavari 548066230383 ADAPAKA SURESH ADAPAKA RAMANA 31128017238 State Bank of India SBIN0002734 200000.00 

215 WestGodavari 559544870420 
Manthena Venkata Rama 

Raju 
Penmetsa Venkata 

Padmavathi 
10904446239 State Bank of India SBIN0014166 200000.00 

216 WestGodavari 560704505566 Poripireddy Srinu 
Poripireddy 

Venkataramana 
6113480098 Indian Bank IDIB000D009 200000.00 

217 WestGodavari 561064302461 Pantham Nagaraju Pantham Bhulaxmi 36212210017836 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003621 200000.00 

218 WestGodavari 565894415067 Yeddu Mahesh Babu Yeddu Satyavathi 063810021006696 Andhra Bank ANDB0000638 200000.00 

219 WestGodavari 574093185987 thati thati rajulu 400501010012746 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004005 200000.00 

220 WestGodavari 608246883863 Daggumilli Rambabu Daggumilli Suryakantham 064510100011492 Andhra Bank ANDB0000645 200000.00 

221 WestGodavari 619366076333 Puvvala Venkata Ramana Puvvala Kanaka Ratnam 16730100009417 Bank of Baroda BARB0YERNAG 200000.00 

222 WestGodavari 644361058255 BALAM YESUBABU BALAM KAMALAMMA 33028477240 State Bank of India SBIN0002757 200000.00 

223 WestGodavari 650836033170 Songa Yesebu Songa Chittemma 400501011004371 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004005 200000.00 

224 WestGodavari 652741152396 Peda Sing Yesu Peda Sing Vara Lakshmi 20434275236 State Bank of India SBIN0002757 200000.00 

225 WestGodavari 655102149850 Gude Anasuya Gude Samba Siva Rao 448027944 Indian Bank IDIB000N063 200000.00 

226 WestGodavari 665708978324 Chedalawada Raju Chadalawada Swarnalatha 037310100049370 Andhra Bank ANDB0000373 200000.00 

227 WestGodavari 667345376841 Pallikonda Venkayamma Pallikonda Satish 401001011004164 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004010 200000.00 

228 WestGodavari 674657646830 Madicharla Pallamma Madicharla Lakshman Rao 354502010003801 Union Bank of India UBIN0535451 200000.00 

229 WestGodavari 679798549789 Didla Hanumantha Rao Didla Ramarao 061010011009291 Andhra Bank ANDB0000610 200000.00 

230 WestGodavari 683951526072 Chikkala Anjaneyulu Neelam Acchayamma 013710100004225 Andhra Bank ANDB0000137 200000.00 

231 WestGodavari 686467558117 Kalidindi Somaraju Kalidindi Jaggaraju 032810100079168 Andhra Bank ANDB0000328 200000.00 
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232 WestGodavari 690395107017 Kandula Balaramakrishna Kandula Beby Tayaru 024710021001288 Andhra Bank ANDB0000247 200000.00 

233 WestGodavari 789707935247 KOPPINEEDI SAROJINI 
KOPPINEEDI 

PADMANJANEYULU 
36228417340 State Bank of India SBIN0000892 200000.00 

234 WestGodavari 790225483081 
Matta Rama Laxmi 

Narayana 
Matta Durga Rao 558929639 Indian Bank IDIB000P048 200000.00 

235 WestGodavari 873500627805 Karnam Kumari Lakshmi Karnam Ravi Kiran 20261723353 State Bank of India SBIN0000836 200000.00 

236 WestGodavari 884412159337 Chitla Maheswari Chitla Srinivasa Rao 30830076834 State Bank of India SBIN0006980 200000.00 

237 WestGodavari 903676355261 KOPPARTHI PALLA RAO KOPPARTHI NAGA MANI 017910100034086 Andhra Bank ANDB0000179 200000.00 

238 WestGodavari 915398493047 Illa Vijaya Illa Papayya 38251718820 State Bank of India SBIN0016988 200000.00 

239 WestGodavari 969726223712 Kasumalla Vijaya Kumar Kasumalla Dyva Krupa 329502011014957 Union Bank of India UBIN0532959 200000.00 

240 WestGodavari 993859067046 
Maakireddy Simhadri 

Kumar 
Maakireddy Ramanamma 1409101109349 Canara Bank CNRB0001409 200000.00 

241 YSRCuddapah 249101772950 
Kummetha Ashok Kumar 

Reddy 
Kummetha Chandravathi 35849596994 State Bank of India SBIN0002746 200000.00 

242 YSRCuddapah 296921445101 
GANDIKOTA 

MALLIKARJUNA 
Kanneluru Kavitha 38147455382 State Bank of India SBIN0012668 200000.00 

243 YSRCuddapah 377559665014 Binimeni Kondamma Binimeni Narasimhulu 37951529802 State Bank of India SBIN0002703 200000.00 

244 YSRCuddapah 418200344392 Potuganti Chinna Balaiah Godugu Badhulamma 91108268530 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002007 200000.00 

245 YSRCuddapah 513516395119 
Reddappagari Ramesh 

Reddy 
Reddappagari Devi 19189569244 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002144 200000.00 

246 YSRCuddapah 534886632212 Peta Kanna Peta Parvathi 048010100151134 Andhra Bank ANDB0000480 200000.00 

247 YSRCuddapah 535243701500 
Gangireddy Lakshmi 

Kanthamma 
Gangireddy Siva 
Lakshmireddy 

11146229830 State Bank of India SBIN0000989 200000.00 

248 YSRCuddapah 582145298586 
Sangarapu Venkata 

Ramana 
Sangarapu Lakshumma 91096295290 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002168 200000.00 

249 YSRCuddapah 724954663574 Avula Padmavathi Avula Eswaraiah 20304624696 State Bank of India SBIN0002809 200000.00 

250 YSRCuddapah 755711028122 
Mamidi Venkata 

Subbareddy 
Mamidi Gangadevi 19070571143 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002024 200000.00 

251 YSRCuddapah 766027988059 Chakarakondla Prakash Chakkaragundla Obaiah 36222014562 State Bank of India SBIN0000792 200000.00 

252 YSRCuddapah 768139111939 Mule Jayarami Reddy Mule Lakshmidevi 91032832286 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002176 200000.00 

253 YSRCuddapah 925878995642 ALAM SUBBARAYUDU ALAM SREEDEVI 19182533951 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002150 200000.00 

254 YSRCuddapah 958770886868 Obul Reddy Yarikala Reddy 
Obul Reddy Naga 

Subbamma 
32626272081 State Bank of India SBIN0001381 200000.00 
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255 YSRCuddapah 981182576467 Lakkireddy Subba Reddy Lakkireddy Susheela 91107207204 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002191 200000.00 

256 YSRCuddapah 983259314678 
Mutturi Chinna 
Subbarayudu 

Mutturi Renuka 33326700453 State Bank of India SBIN0012669 200000.00 

257 YSRCuddapah 984223579510 Vanagani Adi Narayana Vanagani Kasamma 30884180389 State Bank of India SBIN0008495 200000.00 

258 YSRCuddapah 986639017063 
Bo Reddy Subba 

Lakshumma 
Karnati Sunkugari 

Venkata Lakshmidevi 
32671769804 State Bank of India SBIN0000977 200000.00 

 


